PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4588766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLOBESHERPA INC.	03/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIDESCOUT, LLC
Street Address:	200 EAST SIXTH STREET, SUITE 200
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14577915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 208-387-7562

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122054-8001.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ARNOLD
SIGNATURE:	/sarah arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=GlobalSherpatoRideScout#page1.tif source=GlobalSherpatoRideScout#page2.tif

PATENT 504542059 REEL: 043549 FRAME: 0331



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 www.filinginoregon.com

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 388 STATE ST STE 420 SALEM OR 97301

Acknowledgement Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

Document

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Filed On 03/31/2016

Name of Survivor

RIDESCOUT, LLC

Reg. No.

Type

Juris

ΤX

Name(s) of Non Survivor(s)

GLOBESHERPA INC.

Reg. No.

Type

Juris

577857-93

DOM BUS CORP

OR

JACWIS ACK_M-S 03/31/2016

PATENT REEL: 043549 FRAME: 0332



Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE. Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-122

Articles of Merger - Multi Entity Merger

MAR'S 1 2016

Ne must release Please Type (1) Names / Name: Globe: RideS	NUMBER: 801509859 with Oregon Revised Statute 192 410-192 490, the set this information to all parties upon request and or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Addition and Types of the Entitles Proposing Scherpa Inc. Scout, LLC	it will be posted on our website. nnal Sheet if Necessary.	OREGON SECRETARY OF STA	For office use only REGISTRY NUMBER: 577857-93 801509859
n accordance v Me must releas Please Type (1) NAMES / NAME: Globe RideS	with Oregon Revised Statute 192 410-192 490, the sethis information to all parties upon request and or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Addition and Types of the Entitles Proposing Sherpa Inc.	it will be posted on our website. nnal Sheet if Necessary.	SECRETARY OF STA	For office use only REGISTRY NUMBER: 577857-93
Ne must release Please Type (1) Names / Name: Globe: RideS	se this information to all parties upon request and or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Addition and Types of the Entitles Proposing Sherpa Inc.	it will be posted on our website. nnal Sheet if Necessary.	TYPE: Oregon Corporation	For office use only REGISTRY NUMBER: 577857-93
Ne must release Please Type (1) Names / Name: Globe: RideS	se this information to all parties upon request and or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Addition and Types of the Entitles Proposing Sherpa Inc.	it will be posted on our website. nnal Sheet if Necessary.	TYPE: Oregon Corporation	REGISTRY NUMBER: 577857-93
Please Type (1) NAMES / NAME: Globe RideS	or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Addition and Types of the Entitles Proposing Sherpa Inc.	nal Sheet if Necessary.	Oregon Corporation	577857-93
NAME: Globe RideS	Sherpa Inc.	TO MERGE:	Oregon Corporation	577857-93
Globe RideS			Oregon Corporation	577857-93
Globe RideS			Oregon Corporation	577857-93
RideS				
2) Name A	Scout, LLC		Texas LLC	801509859
			1	<u> </u>
Chec	AND TYPE OF THE SURVIVING ENTITY: R	ideScout, LLC (Texas limited l	iability company)	
<u> </u>	ack here if there is a name change in this pla	n of memer		
3) A	OF THE MERGER PLAN IS ATTACHED. See	-		
				
4) THE PLA	AN OF MERGER WAS DULY AUTHORIZED A	ND APPROVED BY EACH ENTITY I HA	T IS A PARTY TO THE MERGER	•
Aω	opy of the vote required by each entity is att	ached.		
OR:				
Shar	areholder approval was not required.			
5) Evecin	TION: (Must be signed by an officer or direc	tor for a comporation, a member or ma	anager for a limited liability com	nany, a general partner for a
limited p	partnership, or a partner for a limited liabilit	y partnership.)		
By my si	signature, I declare as an authorized author and complete. Making false statements in t	ty, that this filing has been examined i	by me and is, to the best of my i	knowledge and belief, true,
		nis document is against the law and n Printed Name:		Strainent of door. Title:
Signatur				General Counsel
		Jose Valera		General Courise

217 - Articles of Merger - Multi Entity Merger (04/12)

RECORDED: 09/11/2017

CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing.)

PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code.)

Thabisa Lane

(212) 918-3629

<u>PATENT</u>

\$100

Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division." Free copies are available at <u>FilingInOrecop.com</u>, using the Business Name Search program.

Nonprofit Required Processing Fee \$50 Domestic Acquiring Entity Required Processing Fee Foreign Acquiring Entity Required Processing Fee

REEL: 043549 FRAME: 0333